
11

13
12

6

495

16

10

1

8

2

7

3

14

18

15

17

2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 99-X20-2819-00 Block, Pulley Mount 1
2 99-450-X1001-40 Bearing, 1/2" ID 2
3 99-X20-2816-00 Pulley, Guide Arm 1
4 99-X20-2818-00 Block, Pulley Mount 1
5 99-X20-2817-00 Block, GA Mount 1
6 99-G20-7505-15 HHB  1/4-20 X 2  1
7 99-280-7018-07 Washer, Split 1/4" 3
8 99-280-7006-01 SHC, 1/4-20 x 1 1
9 99-G20-7506-04 SHCS #8-32 x 3/4 1

10 99-280-7006-08 SHCS #8-32 x 1/2 1
11 99-X40-4811-00 Tube, Guide Arm 1
12 99-G20-7503-02 SHSB, 1/4 X 3/4 1
13 99-280-7012-02 Nut, 1/4" Nyloc 1
14 99-280-1011-00 Wheel, Guide 1
15 99-G20-7511-02 Washer, 1/4" Ext Toothed 1
16 99-G20-7015-01 Nut, 1/4" Jam 2
17 99-280-7005-03 HHB, 1/4-20 x 3/4 1
18 99-G20-7505-03 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 1 1/4 1

SOFF-CUT INT'L, INC. CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE MATERIAL DISCLOSED IN THIS DOCUMENT. THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONFIDENCE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SOFF-CUT INT'L. COPYRIGHT SOFF-CUT INT'L, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.Form No. SCI-0005  Rev. Initial

X4000 PROWLERGUIDE ARM ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY GAS SAW

SUB-ASSEMBLY BILL OF MATERIAL


